MANUAL
Congratulations on your purchase of a SAWO Steam Generator.
Please read the manual carefully before using the steam generator.
STEAM
GENERATOR
3.0 kW
3.5 kW
4.0 kW

14
8
16
9
18
10
20
12
22
8
9
11
18
7
STP-35-1/2 3.5 3.5 max
540 210 470STP-40-1/2 4.0 4 max
540 210 470STP-45-1/2 4.5 2 - 5
380 - 415STP-45-3 4.5 2 - 5 540 245 470
540 210 470STP-50-1/2 5.0 2 - 6
540 245 470
3N
STP-60-3 6.0 3 - 10
6.0
2.5
4.0
4.0
2.5
1N
3N
316
20220 - 240 /
220 - 240 /
320220 - 240 /
380 - 415
220 - 240 /
380 - 415
27
9
540 245 470STP-60-C1/3 6.0 3 - 10
540 245 470STP-75-3 7.5 4 - 15
6.0
2.5
1N
3N
2034
11
540 245 470STP-75-C1/3 7.5 4 - 15
STP-90-3 2.53N380 - 415 13 540 295 4709.0 8 - 20
23STP-90-C1/3 10.0
2.5
1N
3N
220 - 240 /
323220 - 240 /
380 - 415
40
13
540 295 4709.0 8 - 20
540 295 4703NSTP-120-3 12.0 15 - 28
1 x 1.5 kW
1 x 2.0 kW
2 x 2.0 kW
1 x 2.0 kW